

The Indian Institute of Welding - ANB

Authorised Nominated Body of the International Institute of Welding inIndia

IIW-India House, Plot: 38 Geetanjali Park, 200- Kalikapur Main Road,

P.O. Mukandapur, Kolkata – 700099

Tel: +91 33 4815 0085, E-mail:anb@iiwindia.com, Web:http://www.iiwindia.com

Ref: IIW/ANB/ALT/APPL/IWE/IWT 23rd April 2024

Roll-out Plan of New Alternative Route IWE/ IWT qualification as per IAB-442r0-22 of The Indian Institute of Welding -ANB

NOTICE

We are in the process of rolling out the last amended Alternative Route IWCP (IWE/IWT) qualification in line with IIW IAB-442r0-22 guideline by the end of May 2024. Starting April 23, 2024 we will suspend fresh applications for Alternative Route qualification for IWCP according to the old IAB-252r5-19 guideline. We are working on the new application form and other documents prior to the roll-out process.

Mahadev Shome : C.E.O.

The Indian Institute of Welding -ANB

Convenor